

M/s New Kiran Nasha Mukti Kendar Vs. Chief Executive Officer.

FAO No. 161 of 2025

25.6.2025 Present: Mr.H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

FAO No. 161 of 2025

Notice. Mr.Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General waives service and accepts notice on behalf of respondent and seeks time to have instructions. Be obtained by tomorrow.

List on **26th June, 2025.**

CMP No. 14251 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***25th June, 2025
(Keshav)***