

M/s New Kiran Nasha Mukti Kendar Vs. Chief Executive Officer

FAO No. 161 of 2025

17.7.2025 Present: Dr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

FAO No. 161 of 2025 & CMP No. 14251 of 2025

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 25.6.2025, copy thereof stands supplied to learned counsel for the appellant. She also seeks time to produce the record or place the same on record alongwith instructions on next date.

Learned counsel for the appellant also seeks time to have complete instructions with respect to instructions placed on record by learned Deputy Advocate General. Needful be done well before next date of hearing.

List on **28th July, 2025.**

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***17th July, 2025
(Keshav)***