

**Back to Life Foundation vs. Chief Executive Officer  
a/w connected matters**

**FAO No.95 of 2025 a/w FAO Nos.161 & 173 of 2025**

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. H.R. Jhingta, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in FAO Nos.95 and 161 of 2025.

Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in FAO No.173 of 2025

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Further time prayed on behalf of the respondents to comply with order dated 28.07.2025.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**August 18, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**