

Back to Life Foundations Vs. Chief Executive Officer a/w connected matters

FAO No. 95/2025 a/w FAOs No. 161 & 173/2025

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in FAOs No. 95 & 161/2025.

Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO No. 173/2025.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

CMP No. 32052/2025 in FAO No. 173/2025

Reply(ies), as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

FAOs No. 95, 161 & 173/2025

List for consideration on **25.03.2026**.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

5th March, 2026
(raman)